TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BESTCO, INC.		105/28/2004	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVA GAMING, INC.	
Street Address:	920 FRONTAGE ROAD	
Internal Address:	STAUNTON BRIDGE	
City:	GREENVILLE	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29673	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78168181		THE MONEY TREE SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)232-4437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-232-4261

Email: IPDOCKET@MCNAIR.NET

Correspondent Name: MCNAIR LAW FIRM, P.A.

Address Line 1: 7 NORTH LAURENS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037727.06

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DOUGLAS W. KIM

Total Attachments: 2

source=MONEYTREE.78168181BESTCOTONOVAGAMING#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0021

900010623

 $source \verb|=MONEYTREE|.78168181BESTCOTONOVAGAMING\#page 2.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0022 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BestCo., Inc., (Assignor) located at 920 Frontage Road, Staunton

Bridge, Greenville, SC 29673, owns the following trademark:

THE MONEY TREE SYSTEM

Serial No: 78/168,181

Filing Date: September 26, 2002

WHEREAS, Nova Gaming, Inc., (Assignee) a corporation of the State of South

Carolina, of 920 Frontage Road, Staunton Bridge, Greenville, SC 29673, is desirous of

acquiring rights to said trademark for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and

transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest (including but not limited to, all

registration rights with respect to the Trademark, all rights to prepare derivative marks,

all goodwill and all other rights), in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Mark.

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the laws of South

Carolina.

Assignee agrees to perform any further acts and execute and deliver any

documents that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this

Agreement.

GREENVILLE 188420v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0023

If any term, provision, covenant or condition of this Agreement, or the application thereof to any person, place or circumstance, shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, unenforceable or void, the remainder of this Agreement and such term, provision, covenant or condition as applied to other persons, places and circumstances shall remain in full force and effect.

BestCo, Inc.

Dated: 5-78-04

RECORDED: 07/22/2004